
2024-2025 Augustana College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-15   Conf: 6-10   Home: 7-7   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Papez, Cali 17-17 410 24.1 83-138 .601 0-0 .000 26-35 .743 42 91 133 7.8 44 1 24 39 17 12 192 11.3
30 Melton, Paige 25-21 694 27.8 83-180 .461 5-15 .333 86-105 .819 36 70 106 4.2 54 2 39 57 0 18 257 10.3
12 Erickson, Audrey 23-18 559 24.3 82-199 .412 12-47 .255 40-54 .741 30 68 98 4.3 61 1 61 98 5 33 216 9.4
24 Berg, Emma 24-20 612 25.5 74-229 .323 49-159 .308 5-7 .714 18 30 48 2.0 32 2 20 26 0 30 202 8.4
13 Tatum, Kadence 25-25 733 29.3 64-174 .368 8-31 .258 47-64 .734 40 102 142 5.7 56 0 87 70 5 40 183 7.3
20 Stone, Carly 22-16 525 23.9 54-160 .338 17-81 .210 20-24 .833 10 40 50 2.3 60 0 26 51 1 15 145 6.6
14 Lewis, Tia 24-4 374 15.6 52-117 .444 3-20 .150 27-33 .818 28 69 97 4.0 42 1 22 29 5 14 134 5.6
22 Jones, Jazmeriah 20-4 260 13.0 25-58 .431 3-11 .273 5-11 .455 26 34 60 3.0 20 0 5 16 1 6 58 2.9
02 Smith, Dolly 21-0 329 15.7 15-60 .250 10-40 .250 21-27 .778 12 33 45 2.1 42 0 21 39 1 13 61 2.9
03 Hayes, Lexi 21-0 206 9.8 20-52 .385 5-21 .238 1-4 .250 9 20 29 1.4 26 0 11 32 3 10 46 2.2
23 Chapman, Ella 10-0 32 3.2 4-10 .400 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 3 0 3 0.3 3 0 1 2 1 0 14 1.4
31 Lang, Ashley 12-0 40 3.3 5-14 .357 1-2 .500 3-4 .750 4 9 13 1.1 4 0 1 2 1 1 14 1.2
00 Hull, Ciara 18-0 169 9.4 8-31 .258 1-14 .071 3-9 .333 3 13 16 0.9 22 1 8 21 8 4 20 1.1
10 Addison-Taylor, Danae 6-0 11 1.8 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Aziz, Kamelia 4-0 4 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Collins, Jaida 4-0 5 1.3 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
33 Klacik, Sophia 9-0 37 4.1 0-11 .000 0-10 .000 0-0 .000 0 4 4 0.4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5000 200.0 569-1437 .396 118-462 .255 286-379 .755 291 639 930 37.2 471 8 327 512 48 197 1542 61.68
Opponents 25 5000 200.0 568-1469 .387 156-543 .287 338-485 .697 315 606 921 36.8 404 4 319 434 63 291 1630 65.20

Team Statistics AUGIE OPP
SCORING 1542 1630
    Points Per Game 61.7 65.2
    Scoring Margin -3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 569-1437 568-1469
    Field Goal Pct .396 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-462 156-543
    3PT FG Pct .255 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 4.7 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 286-379 338-485
    FT Pct .755 .697
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 13.5
REBOUNDS 930 921
    Rebounds Per Game 37.2 36.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 327 319
    Assists Per Game 13.1 12.8
TURNOVERS 512 434
    Turnovers Per Game 20.5 17.4
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.7
STEALS 197 291
    Steals Per Game 7.9 11.6
BLOCKS 48 63
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.5
ATTENDANCE 1,962 2,310
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-140 10-231
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-91

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Augustana (IL) 386 370 372 414 1542
Opponents 355 416 426 433 1630

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 at Wis.-Platteville L 40-71 291
11/15/24 ST. MARY'S (IN) L 41-54 232
11/16/24 EDGEWOOD W 73-47 158
11/23/24 COE L 56-68 163
11/26/24 MONMOUTH (IL) W 89-68 96
11/30/24 WEBSTER L 68-80 115

* 12/04/24 ELMHURST W 80-72 129
* 12/07/24 at North Central (IL) L 60-72 175
* 12/14/24 CARTHAGE L 57-71 138

12/17/24 DUBUQUE W 71-55 210
12/20/24 at Wis.-Oshkosh L 52-77 117
12/21/24 vs Concordia Chicago W 78-44 91

* 01/08/25 at Ill. Wesleyan L 38-75 386
* 01/11/25 at North Park W 66-41 78
* 01/15/25 MILLIKIN W 58-48 119
* 01/18/25 CARROLL (WI) L 52-81 112
* 01/22/25 WHEATON (IL) L 62-64 71
* 01/25/25 at Carthage L 52-61 488
* 01/29/25 at Elmhurst L 71-80 185
* 02/01/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 80-70 99
* 02/05/25 NORTH PARK W 72-49 83
* 02/08/25 at Millikin L 51-59 130
* 02/13/25 at Wheaton (IL) W 58-55 86
* 02/15/25 at Carroll (WI) L 63-103 374
* 02/22/25 ILL. WESLEYAN L 54-65 237

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Augustana College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-4   Away: 2-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Melton, Paige 16-16 468 29.3 59-119 .496 2-7 .286 67-78 .859 26 48 74 4.6 37 1 22 32 0 12 187 11.7
21 Papez, Cali 14-14 343 24.5 72-124 .581 0-0 .000 20-29 .690 35 73 108 7.7 37 1 20 33 14 9 164 11.7
12 Erickson, Audrey 14-11 337 24.1 51-120 .425 4-23 .174 30-40 .750 18 33 51 3.6 37 1 29 55 2 19 136 9.7
13 Tatum, Kadence 16-16 487 30.4 37-106 .349 4-18 .222 33-49 .673 27 66 93 5.8 37 0 55 57 4 25 111 6.9
24 Berg, Emma 15-11 368 24.5 39-128 .305 24-85 .282 1-2 .500 7 19 26 1.7 18 2 12 15 0 17 103 6.9
20 Stone, Carly 14-10 367 26.2 34-102 .333 8-46 .174 19-23 .826 7 17 24 1.7 38 0 18 31 0 13 95 6.8
14 Lewis, Tia 15-2 223 14.9 25-60 .417 0-9 .000 15-20 .750 15 36 51 3.4 21 0 14 18 3 5 65 4.3
02 Smith, Dolly 12-0 165 13.8 10-34 .294 7-21 .333 16-19 .842 7 19 26 2.2 27 0 8 21 0 6 43 3.6
22 Jones, Jazmeriah 11-0 116 10.5 13-26 .500 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 11 9 20 1.8 10 0 3 8 0 1 29 2.6
03 Hayes, Lexi 13-0 121 9.3 9-26 .346 1-8 .125 0-2 .000 5 13 18 1.4 12 0 7 20 1 7 19 1.5
00 Hull, Ciara 14-0 141 10.1 6-23 .261 1-9 .111 2-6 .333 3 11 14 1.0 18 1 7 17 6 2 15 1.1
31 Lang, Ashley 6-0 17 2.8 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 5 9 1.5 2 0 0 0 1 1 4 0.7
23 Chapman, Ella 6-0 20 3.3 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 0.5
10 Addison-Taylor, Danae 4-0 8 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
34 Aziz, Kamelia 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
32 Collins, Jaida 3-0 4 1.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
33 Klacik, Sophia 5-0 12 2.4 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 358-885 .405 55-242 .227 203-268 .757 182 396 578 36.1 299 6 196 328 31 118 974 60.88
Opponents 16 3200 200.0 370-949 .390 109-378 .288 217-304 .714 208 364 572 35.8 259 4 217 265 39 190 1066 66.63

Team Statistics AUGIE OPP
SCORING 974 1066
    Points Per Game 60.9 66.6
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 358-885 370-949
    Field Goal Pct .405 .390
3 POINT FG-ATT 55-242 109-378
    3PT FG Pct .227 .288
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 203-268 217-304
    FT Pct .757 .714
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 13.6
REBOUNDS 578 572
    Rebounds Per Game 36.1 35.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 196 217
    Assists Per Game 12.3 13.6
TURNOVERS 328 265
    Turnovers Per Game 20.5 16.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.8
STEALS 118 190
    Steals Per Game 7.4 11.9
BLOCKS 31 39
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 988 1,902
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-124 8-238
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Augustana (IL) 245 217 239 273 974
Opponents 254 257 269 286 1066

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 ELMHURST W 80-72 129
12/07/24 at  North Central (IL) L 60-72 175
12/14/24 CARTHAGE L 57-71 138
01/08/25 at  Ill. Wesleyan L 38-75 386
01/11/25 at  North Park W 66-41 78
01/15/25 MILLIKIN W 58-48 119
01/18/25 CARROLL (WI) L 52-81 112
01/22/25 WHEATON (IL) L 62-64 71
01/25/25 at  Carthage L 52-61 488
01/29/25 at  Elmhurst L 71-80 185
02/01/25 NORTH CENTRAL (IL) W 80-70 99
02/05/25 NORTH PARK W 72-49 83
02/08/25 at  Millikin L 51-59 130
02/13/25 at  Wheaton (IL) W 58-55 86
02/15/25 at  Carroll (WI) L 63-103 374
02/22/25 ILL. WESLEYAN L 54-65 237


